



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 628 of 2022

Smt. Punni Bai Narang **versus** Geetadas narang

Order Sheet

28.07.2025	Ms. Prachi Singh, Advocate for the appellant(s). Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Advocate for the respondent(s). According to office report, respondent No.1 has died. Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps in this regard. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
@d!t!	