

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 628 of 2022****Smt. Punni Bai Narang *Versus* Geetadas Narang**

09.12.2025	Parties through their respective counsel. Respondent No. 1 is reported to be died. 10 days' time is granted to counsel for the appellant to file application for substitution. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	