



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 628 of 2022

Smt. Punni Bai Narang **versus** Geetadas Narang

Order Sheet

15/01/2026	Ms. Prachi Singh, on behalf of Mr. Shikhar Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Saurabh Gupta, on behalf of Mr. Sourabh Sharma, counsel for respondent No.2. Heard on I.A. No.1, application under Order 22 Rule 4 of the CPC. Ms. Singh would submit that during the pendency of this appeal, the respondent No.1 namely Geetadas Narang has died; thus, she prays that the application (I.A. No.1) may be allowed. On the other hand, Mr. Gupta would oppose the submission made by Ms. Singh. Taking into consideration the submissions made by Mr. Singh and the reasons assigned in the application (I.A. No.1) same is allowed. Ms. Singh is granted one week's time to carry out necessary amendment within a period of seven days.

Nadim	Post the matter thereafter. Sd/- Rakesh Mohan Pandey Judge
-------	--