

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 628 of 2022**Smt. Punni Bai Narang **versus** Geetadas narang**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| <b>19/03/2026</b> | <p>Ms. Prachi Singh, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Shri Sourabh Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Shri Sourabh Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.2.</p> <p>As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellants, seven working days' time is granted to remove the default pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>List the matter immediately thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Gopal             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |